
(Boys Selects Hockey)    08 West  (1) at 08 East  (4)
31st Annual Minnesota Selects,  Sunday, April 07, 2019

St. Cloud MAC Herb Brooks NHC
St. Cloud, Minnesota 

Arena: Herb Brooks NHC-Practice Rink  Time: 9:31AM - 10:33AM
Official Scorer:  Sindhu  Attendance: 
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08 East 
Teige Cahill  Coaches

 Starters
01 Aidan Finn    G
02 Zachary Baay    D
03 Riley Zupfer    F
07 Charlie Engstrom    F
08 Ryland DeMars    F
11 Nathan Wilke    F

08 West 
Kurt Sauer

 Starters
30 Xavier Wendt    G
04 Keegan Davis    F
06 Joseph Erickson    F
07 Devin Jacobs    D
09 Tristan  Kriech    D
10 Blake McShane    F

 Alternates  Alternates
04 Axel Bisbee    F
05 Jacob  Kletti    F
06 Henry Chmiel    F
09 Phoenix  Cahill    D
10 Quinton VeDepo    F
12 Connor Schubert    F
14 Nathan Chorlton    F
15 Avinash Kasargod    F
16 Tyler McCracken    F
17 Luke Larsen    F
30 Jackson Chesak    G

01 Cash Cruitt    G
02 Carter Bakeberg    F
03 John Anderson    F
05 Preston Deragisch    F
08 Hudson Kottke    F
11 Christopher Pyle    F
12 Kruz Sauer    F
14 Easton Sigurdson    F
15 William Stricker    D
16 Wyatt Tauer    D
17 Maxwell Vinar    F

 Scoring by Periods
Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Final

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Total

Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT Total

Pen Min:Sec PP Min:Sec PPG SHG ENG

08E

08W

 Shots on Goal

08E

08W

0 1

0 1

10 13

8 8

 1

 1

 23

 16

 Quality Scoring Chances  Face-offs Won

08E

08W

 10 

 6 

 1 

 1 

 7 

 5 

 3 

 0 

 17 

 11 

 4 

 1 

 Penalties  Power Plays

08E

08W

 3 6:00 6 5:37  0  0  0 

 7 14:00 2 1:55  0  0  0 

08E- 01 Aidan Finn  

08E- 30 Jackson Chesak  

08W- 30 Xavier Wendt  

08W- 01 Cash Cruitt  

1 20:00 6 5  6  5

1 20:00 5 5  5  5

1 20:00 10 9  10  9

1 20:00 7 4  7  4

 GoalTending Per 1 Per 2 Per 3 OT(s) Totals
Per Min SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV SOG SV  Officials

Signature

(Ref) Craig Miller

(Ref) Josh Taylor

 Penalties  Goals GWG:  08E 10 Quinton VeDepo   2:17  Per 2

 Tm  No  Player  Penalty (Length)  Per  Time  Tm  Type  Goal Scorer  Assist #1  Assist #2

Records
 Next
 Date

OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - OA:  -  - 
() 

C:  -  - 

08W 05 Preston Deragisch Tripping (2) 1 2:12

08W 05 Preston Deragisch Tripping (2) 1 8:15

1 9:09 08E ES 03 Riley Zupfer 16 Tyler McCracken

1 11:28 08W ES 06 Joseph Erickson 04 Keegan Davis

08W 11 Christopher Pyle Body Checking (2) 2 2:10

2 2:17 08E ES 10 Quinton VeDepo 14 Nathan Chorlton 04 Axel Bisbee

08W 03 John Anderson Cross Checking (2) 2 4:03

08W 04 Keegan Davis Checking (2) 2 4:35

2 6:13 08E ES 10 Quinton VeDepo 14 Nathan Chorlton

08W 02 Carter Bakeberg Roughing  (2) 2 11:35

08E 10 Quinton VeDepo Roughing  (2) 2 11:35

08W 17 Maxwell Vinar Hooking (2) 2 12:49

08E 05 Jacob  Kletti Hooking (2) 2 13:15

2 18:05 08E ES 15 Avinash Kasargod

08E 09 Phoenix  Cahill Interference (2) 2 18:31

 End of Game


